
323386-2022 Page 1/3

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 323386-2022 - Competition
Ireland-Cahir: Heating works
OJ S 116/2022 17/06/2022
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Tipperary Energy Agency
National registration number: 280878
Postal address: Erasmus Smith House
Town: Cahir
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Tipperary
Country: Ireland
Contact person: TEA TEA
E-mail: tenders@tea.ie
Telephone: +353 0527443090
Fax: +353 0527443012

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.tippenergy.ie
Address of the buyer profile: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index
/1361

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?
PID=216446&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: http://irl.eu-supply.com
/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=216446&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Ballygiblin National School SWS 2022, Heating System Upgrade
Reference number: 201964

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/323386-2022
mailto:tenders@tea.ie?subject=TED
http://www.tippenergy.ie
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/1361
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/1361
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=216446&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=216446&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=216446&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=216446&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE


323386-2022 Page 2/3

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2. Main CPV code
45232141 Heating works

Type of contract
Works

Short description
The project consists of the decommissioning and removal of the existing oil boiler and 
associated single pipe distribution network, and the installation of a new LPG cascade boiler 
configuration, a new two pipe distribution network that is future proofed and capable of 
supporting the integration of renewable heating solutions such as heat pumps, and compliant 
to current DoE TGD’s. The mechanical contractor must include for all electrical attendances, 
civil and builders works, and making good after installation.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 165 000,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
39715000 Water heaters and heating for buildings; plumbing equipment, 39715200 Heating 

, , , equipment 39715210 Central-heating equipment 44621110 Central-heating radiators
, , 45000000 Construction work 45210000 Building construction work 45214200 Construction 

, , work for school buildings 45214210 Primary school construction work 45220000 Engineering 
, , works and construction works 45251200 Heating plant construction work 45259300 Heating-

, , plant repair and maintenance work 45331100 Central-heating installation work 45350000 
, , Mechanical installations 71314310 Heating engineering services for buildings 71334000 

Mechanical and electrical engineering services

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Main site or place of performance: Co. Tipperary

Description of the procurement
The project consists of the decommissioning and removal of the existing oil boiler and 
associated single pipe distribution network, and the installation of a new LPG cascade boiler 
configuration, a new two pipe distribution network that is future proofed and capable of 
supporting the integration of renewable heating solutions such as heat pumps, and compliant 
to current DoE TGD’s. The mechanical contractor must include for all electrical attendances, 
civil and builders works, and making good after installation.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 165 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 11/07/2022 End: 09/09/2022
This contract is subject to renewal: no



323386-2022 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10. Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 27/06/2022 13:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
English

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 27/06/2022 13:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Board of Management Ballygiblin NS
Town: Ballygiblin
Country: Ireland

Date of dispatch of this notice
13/06/2022


